Provide the sum of R22 500.00 for the employment of a
Community Liaison Officer to be employed by the Main
Contractor and be paid an allowance of R7 500.00 a
month for the duration (3 months)

1

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER

ItemAllow for profit2

ItemAllow for attendance3

120,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R120 000.00 (One Hundred and 
Twenty Thousand Rand) for the hire, maintenance and 
servicing of temporary ablutions for educators and 
learners during the entire constructions period

4

TEMPORARY ABLUTIONS

Item
Allow for profit5

ItemAllow for attendance6

35,000.00Item

Provide the sum of R35 000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand 
Rand) for handrails and balustrades

7

HANDRAILS AND BALUSTRADING

ItemAllow for profit8

ItemAllow for attendance9

50,000.00Item
Provide the sum of R50 000.00 (Fifty Thousand Rand) 
for the servicing of plumbing items

10

NEW WATER TANKS AND SERVICING OF LEAKS